Centre, Plot No.321, Jain Mandir Wali Gali, Delhi Gate, Darya Ganj, 

Delhi-110002, from 01.04.2021 to 30.04.2021. 

9. This Court is also inclined to impose cost of Rs.1,00,000/-(Rupees 

One Lakh Only) on the petitioner.  The amount shall be paid to the 

following institutions: 

a) Sum of Rs.25,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) in 

the ‘DHCBA Lawyers Social Security and Welfare Fund’.   

b) Sum of Rs.25,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) in  

the ‘Nirmal Chhaya Foundation’.   

c)  Sum of Rs.50,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) in 

the ‘Army Welfare Fund Battle Casualties’. 

Copy of the receipts be filed with the Registry within three weeks from 

today to show compliance of the order.